CONFIDENTIAL
Document No. 30573944
Rev. AA
Lumileds LLC  |  370 West Trimble Road  |  San Jose, California 95131 USA  |  408 964 2900  |  lumileds.com
Customer Information Note
October 3
rd
, 2016

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON 3535L Line LEDs are tested and binned with a 20ms monopulse of 100mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 25°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON 3535LS, LUXEON 3535L, and LUXEON 3535L HE follow the convention below:
M  X  A  B  -  P  W  C  C  -  D  E  E  E
Where:
B – designates minimum CRI (7=70CRI, 8=80CRI and 9=85CRI or 90CRI)
C  C – designates nominal ANSI CCT (22=2200K, 25=2500K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K,
  50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
D – designates product family in standard parts (0 or 9=LUXEON 3535L, H=LUXEON 3535L HE, S=LUXEON 3535LS)
E  E  E – designates options for detailed product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 3535L HE 3000K 80CRI:
M  X  A  8  -  P  W  3  0  -  H  0  0  1
Part numbers for LUXEON 3535L HE Plus follow the convention below:
L  1  3  5  -  A  A  B  B  -  C  A  3  5  0  0  0  P  1
Where:
A  A – designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (8=80CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON 3535L HE Plus 3000K 80CRI:
L  1  3  5  -  3  0  8  0  -  C  A  3  5  0  0  0  P  1
LUXEON 3535L Line is available in four performance levels:
LUXEON 3535LS  – Entry Flux and Efficacy
LUXEON 3535L  – Medium Flux and Efficacy
LUXEON 3535L HE  – High Flux and Efficacy
LUXEON 3535L HE Plus – High Flux and Highest Efficacy
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON 3535L Line
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS203 LUXEON 3535L Product Datasheet  20160927 ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON 3535L Line at 100mA and 65mA, Tj=25ºC .
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT [1]
MINIMUM
CRI [2]
LUMINOUS FLUX [3] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
FLUX (lm)
TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W) PART NUMBERMINIMUM TYPICAL
100mA 65mA
LUXEON
3535LS
4000K 70 38 44 147 30 158 MXA7-PW40-S001
5000K 70 38 44 147 30 158 MXA7-PW50-S001
5700K 70 38 44 147 30 158 MXA7-PW57-S001
6500K 70 38 46 154 31 166 MXA7-PW65-S001
2200K 80 26 30 100 20 108 MXA8-PW22-S001
2500K 80 26 32 107 22 116 MXA8-PW25-S001
2700K 80 30 38 127 26 137 MXA8-PW27-S001
3000K 80 30 39 130 26 141 MXA8-PW30-S001
3500K 80 30 41 137 28 148 MXA8-PW35-S001
4000K 80 34 43 144 29 155 MXA8-PW40-S001
5000K 80 34 43 144 29 155 MXA8-PW50-S001
5700K 80 30 42 140 28 151 MXA8-PW57-S001
6500K 80 30 42 140 28 151 MXA8-PW65-S001